Notice is hereby given that the Gorman City Commission will meet in Regular Session at 5:30 p.m. in the Gorman Community Center Meeting Room at 118 S. Kent St. Gorman, on March 2, 2023, to consider the following agenda items:

- 1. Opening Prayer, Followed by Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge, Attendance
- 2. Call the Meeting to Order
- 3. Approve the Minutes of the Previous Meeting
- 4. Approve the Bills for Payment
- 5. Citizens Forum and Input Maximum 5 Minutes
- 6. Adam Constancio To Address the City Commission Regarding the Cemetery
- 7. Reports From Department Heads
- 8. Consider and Approve the Deactivation of the Gorman Police Department TCOLE

9. Consider and Approve the Filing of the Racial Profiling for Gorman by Eastland County Sheriff Department

- 10. Abilene Environmental to Address the City Commission Regarding Sanitation Service
- 11. EDC: WCTCOG Sponsored Tire Recycle Collection for May 6, 2023
- 12. Approve the Certification of Unopposed Candidates for City Commission
- 13. Resolution 6-2-2023 an Order to Cancel the May 6, 2023 General Election

14. Discuss, Consider and adopt Resolution 3-2-2023Ato designate authorized signatories for the 2022 Texas CDBG Program, grant agreement and number CDM22-0068.

15. Discuss, consider, and adopt Resolution 3-2-2023B adopting required CDBG Civil Rights policies.

16. Proclaim April as Fair Housing Month: This proclamation will help to fulfill Fair housing activity obligations as required by the grant.

17. Discuss, Consider, and Adopt Resolution 3-2-2023C, to designate authorized signatories for the 2022 Texas CDBG program, grant agreement number CDV21-0084.

18. Discuss and Consider A Volunteer Program for Repairs, Maintenance, General Revitalizing Downtown Awnings, Windows, etc.

19. Mayor's Report and Update and Discuss Future Agenda Items for Consideration: Consider amending the number of animals one can have per residence and acreage.

Posted by order of the <u>Gorman City Commission on February 27, 2022</u> of the above and foregoing agenda items, which require action, may be acted upon by the City Commission. The Commission reserves the right to convene into Executive Session on any of the above items if said items qualify pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Government Code Chapter 551), under Section 551.071 Consultation with Attorney; Section 551.072 Real Property; Section 551.073 Donations; Section 551.074 Personnel; or Section 551.089 Security. 06 de mayo de 2023